
MCF 3MI    Unit 2: The Algebra of Quadratic Expressions [  ] extension questions        Spring 2018  

 
 

Day Date Topic Homework Practice 
 

8 
Wed. Feb. 14 

(Valentine’s Day) 
1.3 Function Notation 

pp. 32-34 # 2, 4, 6, 9, 10a(vi), 
11a(vi), 12 

 

 

9 
Thurs. Feb. 15 

[Report Cards] 

SWYK 1.1 
 

1.7 Domain & Range 
Desmos Activity: Finding D and R 

 
Worksheet: Domain and Range #1-9 

 

10 Fri. Feb. 16 Domain & Range (cont’d) Complete yesterday’s Worksheet 

 Mon. Feb. 19  Family Day   

 

11 Tues. Feb. 20 
Ch 2 Quadratic Expressions 
2.1 Quadratic Expressions 

pp. 85-87 # 2, 3, 5 – 7, 14 

 

12 Wed. Feb. 21 
2.2 Factoring Polynomials:  

Common Factoring 
pp. 93-94 # 2, 3, 5, 6, 7a, 8, 15 

 

13 Thurs. Feb. 22 
2.3 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2x bx c    (Day 1) 
pp. 99 - 100 # 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 14 

READ pp. 101-102 

 

14 
Fri. Feb. 23 

SWYK 2.1 
 

2.3 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 
2x bx c    (Day 2) 

Worksheet: Pizzaz p.90 #1-21 

 

15 Mon. Feb. 26  
2.4 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2 , 1ax bx c a     (Day 1) p. 110 # 4, 5, 7bc, 9, 10, 13bd 

 

16 Tues. Feb. 27 
2.4 Factoring Quadratic Expressions: 

2 , 1ax bx c a     (Day 2) Worksheet: Factoring Practice #1-30 

 

17 
Wed. Feb. 28 

SWYK 2.2 
 

2.5 Factoring Special Cases 

 
pp. 115-116 # 3, 4abde, 11 
pp. 120-121 # 9, 13, 16, 18 

 

18 Thurs. Mar. 1 Review pp. 120-121 # 1ac, 3bd, 4, 5, 19 

 

19 Fri. Mar. 2 UNIT 2 SUMMATIVE  

 

20 Mon. Mar. 5 3.2  Standard & Factored Forms 
pp. 139-142 # 2bd, 3cd, 4bde, 

5be, 6, 7cde, 12bcd, 14 
 

21 
Tues. Mar. 6 

[Interim Reports] 
1.1 Characteristics of a Function pp. 13-15 #1 – 4, 7, 8, 11 
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